Dute III: 2608/2018 11000		[mel 1 Janeon]	CLABALL ROZ	7190	
Reino: NOAM Jakonzon	Aup.deser/bilon	l .	Date & Many Con	moluted	Done by
Veli No: SKC TURDY	. SAS c-Ming	3F F	1 3		
100A 28/02/2014 - 177	E-moil (within	Alms, Alexhan)			
1 110	f-Motor Clai	m l'orin	4 /		
OD The Reponds Only	1-Miotor 14/0	(WITHITTOD SHI)	re comp		
TP Insurer:	1-1/11010 Uplos	oded		,	
1. minist.	Assessment/Su	ryoy Report			
Proterred Wkop LING Assign Wksp / OWI (Ass'l Report by	Y Fax/Hand to	Qvner/Wksp		
TP Paraleulari Yell No. 144			Tel:	Faxi	
Owner/Driver: (7575	, INC (,) SHINOH /(3 3	77 - 18 - EVIGU
Policy Nov/			Teli)
Confirmed by 1 '(rlod: (, ')	Cover Types (<u> </u>
Internal Delica Line	1	Dales	771		1
Year of Regionalia - /	ADIE BIL SPINI (M.	O): N10.30%	P: 21-79%. P	1 80-100%)	· ·
C. C.	1 4.14 HAY 1 100 ()/HO()			
/ Loading \$1.00	00()/53,000()			
eneral/Remarks / Karvana evan assaultance.	ALAN SERVICE SERVICE AND	Carlot Carlo Common	DATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	and the second	Lancator on the same
Walk In Co.			250 308 EVEN 15 . 172"	E TELLER I	
) Walk-in Customar I Customers infor) Total Loss Case (o e-mail Inches	mallos statethes	Idanial Lord	on ordered by the factor	B, 1944 (1961), 2	11.4.1
) Total Loss Case 1 to e-mall Insure	# LIP C PAINT V	COLUMN & SING	y NO rater of tep	alcer, '	
The second secon	L CALL OF THE COURT OF THE COUR				
Mive-In ()/ Tolyed-In () I Invala-					
11 10/460+1B () Invoice:	YES()/ NO) To'\	ing Co: (,)
moria : Invoice:			ing Co: (·)
moric // loved-ib () Invoice:	YES()/ HC		ing Co. (Ven (in the later) Donajsy ·
moric // loved-ib () Invoice:				Va) (1)(1)	·) Donejby ·
MORIO IN MORIO CON STREET OF THE STREET	YES()/ NO			V (100)) Done by
Apply for Transfort Allowance () / Co	YES()/ NO			Sal Farine) Donasty ·
Apply for Transfor Allowance () / Co QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO			(a)) Donejby
Mortic () Invoice: Mortic () Mortine 6788 GOV69 () Apply for Transfort Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO) Done by
Mortic () Invoice: Mortic () Invoice: Apply for Transport Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO				
Mostic (MOSCOLINE 6788 GOVEN) Apply for Transford Allowance () / Co QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO				
Mostic (MOSCOLINE 6788 GOVEN) Apply for Transford Allowance () / Co QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO				
Mostic (MOSCOLINE 6788 GOVEN) Apply for Transford Allowance () / Co QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO				
Morly () Invoice: Morly () Invoice: Apply for Transport Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO				
Mortic () Invoice: Mortic () Mortine 6788 GOV69 () Apply for Transfort Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30	YES()/ NO				
mortion () Invoice: mortion () Invoice: mortion () Marine () Marine () Apply for Transfort Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 Wery ()	YES()/ NO				
morica (Marine 6788) GOUGO Apply for Transfort Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Reservey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30) Wary (YES()/ NO				
Morton (Marine 6788) GOUS Morton Allowance ()/Oc QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 Wary () **Tune Machine **Tune Ma	YES()/ NO	V VICE F 125 11			
Morica (Marine 6788) FOUR Apply for Transport Allowance () / Oc QC Check/Pest Repytr Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 Wary () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	YES()/ NO	ARLANISHIS REPORT	NATURE CARDS		
Morica (Marine 6788) FOUR Apply for Transport Allowance () / Oc QC Check/Pest Repytr Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 Wary () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	YES()/ NO	ARI Assidial Rapid DAI Darruja Assidial Transconding For	MAL (3100): 15		
Morito Ji Invoice: morito Ji Invoice: morito Ji Invoice: morito Ji Invoice: Apply for Transport Allowance () / Oc QC Check/Post Repytr Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 IVHTY /	YES()/ NO	ARIACIDAL RACIDAL FOR THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF T	UON GHESIOIS (MAS)	(C (310) 3 (0) (3) 4 (10) 5 (0) (3) 7 (10)	
MORICE (MN/ BOILINE ONS BID ONE) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Co QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 Wary) Thing Machines Thing M	YES()/ NO	ARIANCIDENT FOR	UON CARCHUSCO	V (320) (C (320) (C (310) (C (310	
MORICE (MN/ BOILINE ONS BID ONE) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Co QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 Wary) Thing Machines Thing M	YES()/ NO OUTCESY COT() () () () () () () ()	ARIACIDED RAPIDAL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	UD 7/ CH7, CW (S) UNI (330); LINES (3100); N SULVEY (RESULVEY) LINE ONLY (WELL OLD)	10 (430) 3 (074) 11 (10 (210) 3 (074) 3 (074)	
MORICE (MN/ BOILINE ONS BID ONE) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Co QC Check/Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 Wary) Thing Machines Thing M	YES()/ NO OUTCASY Car() () () () () () () ()	ARIACIDENT FOR TY Follow Throng Paris Follow T	VUON GARGIONS TONE (330) Lance (3100) A Survey (Resurvey) INC Only / Well of John	100 (310 (310 (310 (310 (310 (310 (310 (
MORICE IN PROCUME OF 88 FOUR Apply for Transport Allowance () / Oc QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 IVARY /	YES()/ NO PUTCLESY Car() () () () () () () ()	ARIACIDAL RAPE DAI DETTA FAIR TFITOWING FOR FIT Follow-Through FOR SHIPMAN AND THE SHIPMAN	VUON GARGIONS TONE (330) Lance (3100) A Survey (Resurvey) INC Only / Well of John	10 (430) 3 (9/4) 11 (10 (200) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200))	San Par
MORICE IN PROCUME OF 88 FOUR Apply for Transport Allowance () / Oc QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 IVARY /	YES()/ NO PUTCLESY Car() () () () () () () ()	ARIACIDE FIREDON ARIACIDENT FAIR TFITOWING FOR FITHOUS THOUS FITHOUS THOUS TRINGS FOR THOUS TRIN	MONICHTCHEREDIS	(C (310) 310 310 310 310 310 3110 3110 3110	
MORIES JUNION BOILINE 6/88 FOUR Apply for Transport Allowance () / Oc QC Check / Post Repair Inspection Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 IVHry /	YES()/ NO PUTCLEY Car() () () () () () () ()	ARIACIDE FIEDDI ARIACIDENT FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	MANUAL (330): MANUAL (3100): A SULVEY A SULVEY (RESULVEY) AND OHLY (WELL O.L.) AT SULVEY (1400): Tel Allowance	10 (430) 3 (9/4) 11 (10 (200) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200)) 11 (10 (200))	
Manual Designations Apply for Transport Allowance () / Co QC Check / Post Reput Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 IVARY / Turns Pactions Apply of Transport Inspection Uplood Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30 IVARY / Turns Pactions Transport Inspection To the contract of the cost of the c	YES()/ NO OUTCASY Car() () () () () () () ()	ARIACIDED TENTON TENTON TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL	MONICHTCHEREDIS	(C (3.0) (C (3.	STANDARD
MADO 1250	YES()/ NO OUTCASY Car() () () () () () () ()	AR Accident Report of the Policy of the Poli	Tel Allowanne nation	(C (310) 5 (0) (1) 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1	STANDARD
MADO 1250 Manual Particular Costs Color (Costs) MADO 1250 Manual Particular Costs Manual Par	YES()/ NO OUTCESY COT() () () () () () () ()	AR Accident Report of the Policy of the Poli	MONICHTCHEREDIS	(C (310) 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

	-77	w.	1577	77.	7.7
af	ni	-	2.7	и	

 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, year aforesaid. 	ou hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made a	available
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	1 E-50
Date Of Report	26/02/2018 14:22	
Date Of Accident	23/02/2018 17:15	
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG REPUBLIC BOULEVARD	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
Service Alexander	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	cravesta
Vehicle Registration Number	SKS1450Y	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	POH QIAN YI, CORINA	
NRIC No	S8607970D	
Email Address	POH.CORINA@YAHOO.COM	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98636806	
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-98636806	

Vehic	le Pi	artic	ulars
-------	-------	-------	-------

Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	VEZEL-1.5 (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	ETURN TO OFFICE
--	-----------------

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy	3000
for repair to your vehicle?	NO

The state of the s	
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
The University of the Party of the Control of the C	Altered and constitutions of the control of the con

Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Floor Dellar	SE Absolut

Fleet Policy	NO

80395626	QMY
8	0395626

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver	POH QIAN YI, CORINA

NRIC No	S8607970D
Date Of Birth	26/03/1986
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	08/11/2005

Driving Experience 12 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98636806

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-98636806

EMail Address POH.CORINA@YAHOO.COM Address

BLK 271D PUNGGOL WALK

#14-551

Postcode

824271

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

NO

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBC7577S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

BEN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

96665472

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: >

1243 pm

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN					
English	tain of				
1000	tain of	/			
P 100	1				
is love3 (an	e 2 lanel				
Boultevary V V		1			
	10/	N			
Separation of the separation o	10//				
3 1×× m	Yorksoy				
PE T SI	25/14207				
	motorcyclist	S			
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF	THE ACCIDENT				
bear I process and a second	477	TOGRAM BUSHING BUSHING	at Was a wear officer	7/100 I A	
Road was clear +	hat there i	vas no veh	icle at la	ne 2 upov	1
lane change - I Halfway through	initiated la	re change	at the mun	nent from 6	-
Halfway through	lave cho	inge, spitte	4 FBC 75	775, and h	ience
slowdown in the	between	the 2 1	anes to a	llow him	to
pass and not pro	ceeding wi	th lave o	hange, but	staying in	1 the
centre.	J			1 - 1	
However, shortly	after m	otorcyclist 1	paraged the	e right bu	mper
and skidded.	2	3	()	4+	
DECLARATION					
I/We declare the foregoing particular	s are true in every r	espect.		1	
C M	e escentia de la composition della composition d	nations.		/./	1 .0
Chit			hu	26l0x1	2018
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature		AMERICAN PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	entre Personnel's Sign	ature d
Date & Time: 26 12 3018	(If driver is not the Date & Time:	e policyhalder)	Name: NRIC/FIN No	180821 W	10000
CHICAL PRODUCTION OF THE PARTY	A 189 1031		Walles State Control of the Control	1	- 22

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	1 /7 /5 mount
ACCIDENT DATE: (23 / 12) 2018 100/MM/	YYYY), TIME: (T: :)(HR:MM)
LOCATION: Suntee City Republic	c Boulevard .
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	4
alvehicle NUMBER: SKS 1450	1
HUNGLIPANCE COMPANY: MSICT	
	QMY THE STREET
DIPOLICY TYPE: [COMPREHENSIVE / THIRE	DPARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE AT HEIT
UTYPE IS A LOOK / COURT / WAY / ANT	LORRY / MOTOR CTDEE, / OTHERS
ALLE HOLE CATEGORY IPRIVATE COMM	MERCIALI MOIONO
WIGHTOONE OF HISING AT ACCIDENT TIME	PETMIN TO DITIO
THE VOIL OF ALMING LINDER YOUR OWN	A INSUKANCE (TESTINO)
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAI	M / REPORTING ONLY)
2 INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
AINAME: PON GAM YI COMM	(MALE / FEMALE)
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT	TO D CONTACT: 9863 6876
CIADDRESS: 2710 Punggel We	100
9824371	ICY HOLDER
CONTINUE TO 3, d IF DRIVER ALSO POL	
THE OF PRISON OF DRIVER AS "A bove -	(MALE / FEMALE)
A LL GINAME.	CONTACT!
Office Charles	CONTINUE DE LA CONTIN
(1) cladoressi	
*d) DATE OF BIRTH: (36) 13) 1986	JIDD/MM/YYYY) : .
BOCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR	t
IDATE OF DRIVING PASS .	NOV BUUS (ND)
CILLER AND BURNOVER OF THE	INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES! NO)
A SE ATTOMICUID DE INC DRAVI	EK WILL THOUSEN
E THE THE CONDITION GLEAR / KAN	MINO LOUISING
HIPOAD SURFACE: IDRT / WEI / DITTO	3
WAS ANYRODY INJURED ITEN	127
7. DIREPORTED TO POLICE (YES / 100) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	STATION:
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH TOWN	
4 HO of passenger O) VEHICLE NUMBER: FRC 75 77	MODEL!
A A IN THE ATO A LABOR TO A PARTY.	2/1/547
(Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	CONTACT: 9666 3 4 13
, ; CI PRICIFILITION	Assettings.
(1) 9. THIRD P'ARTY VEHICLE	MODEL:
IF IN A DOSCUMENT IN DOLVED'S NAME!	- 1101 - 111
(Including driver) 1) NRIC = N/PASSPORTI	CONTACTIL
Charachter is and the property of	
()	2 96
U ₄ 19	10 mg · 4

email = poh. corina ayahoo. com
fax =

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. S8607970D



POH QIAN YI, CORINA

CHINESE 26-03-1986 Country/Place of birth SINGAPORE



29-04-2016

APT BLK 271D PUNGGOL WALK #14-551 SINGAPORE 824271

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE

Lines Name \$8607970D

POH GIAN YI, CORINA

Sem Day 26 Mar 1985 Date 08 Nov 2005

PASS DATE

Class 3A Motor ours without clutch pedals =< 3000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of the driver; and motor tractors/vehicles without clutch pedals =< 2500 kg

08 Nov 2005

Licence No: 586079700

NF 428A



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1 Individual Ownership

MOTOR MAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 80395626 OMY

Excess: SGD500 Windscreen Excess: SGD100

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SKS1450Y

2. Name of Policyholder

Poh Qian Yi Corina

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 27/03/2017
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 26/03/2018
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Poh Qian Yi Corina Chuah Sun Tat Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost of destroyed, a (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act

MSIG Insurançe (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Adyroved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer

Trade Zone Insurance Agencies Pte Ltd CT Hall I Singapore 355729 Tel: 63425001 Fax: 63406002